The expiry date of the lock-up period shown in the table above is pursuant to the The PRC Company Law.

Cornerstone Investors

 Name

Number of

shares held in the

Company subject

to lock-up

undertakings

upon listing

% of total issued H-

shares after the

Global Offering

subject to lock-up

undertakings upon

listing

% of shareholding

in  the Company

subject to lock-up

undertakings  upon

listing

Last day

subject  to

the lock-up

undertakings

Xiushan County

Xinzhiyuan Market

Management Co., Ltd.

/ 秀山縣欣之園市場

管理股份有限公司

4,223,500 6.39% 1.09% 5 June 2024

Guiyang Agricultural

Investment

Development Co., Ltd.

/ 貴陽市農業農墾投

資發展集團有限公司

4,220,500 6.38% 1.09% 5 June 2024

Quxian Huixing

Industrial Investment

Co., Ltd. / 渠縣匯興

產投實業有限公司

2,109,900 3.19% 0.54% 5 June 2024

Subtotal 10,553,900 15.96% 2.71%

The Cornerstone Investors shall not dispose of any of the Offer Shares subscribed pursuant to the

Cornerstone Investment Agreements on or before the indicated date.

PLACEE CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Placees Number of H Shares allotted

Allotment as % of International Offering  Allotment as % of total Offer Shares
Number of

 Shares held upon Listing

% of total issued share capital upon

Listing

Top 1 4,223,500 17.44% 15.69% 4,223,500 1.09%

Top 5 14,855,900 61.34% 55.20% 14,855,900 3.82%

Top 10 23,155,100 95.60% 86.04% 23,155,100 5.95%

Top 25 24,210,900 99.96% 89.96% 24,210,900 6.23%

Notes

* Ranking of placees is based on the number of H Shares allotted to the placees.

H SHAREHOLDERS CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

H
Shareholders*

Number of H
Shares allotted

Allotment as % of

International
Offering

Allotment as %
of total Offer

Shares

Number of H
Shares held upon

Listing

% of total issued
H Shares capital

upon Listing

% of total
issued H Shares

capital upon
Listing

Number of Shares
held upon Listing

 Top 1 0 0.00% 0.00% 10,098,785 15.27%  11,915,197

 Top 5 0 0.00% 0.00% 35,920,871 54.33%  56,597,187

 Top 10 14,855,900 61.34% 55.20% 50,776,771 76.80%  71,453,087